QUESTION NO 22

By Councillor Mitchell for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 August 2018

Regarding the VIP Waste email address, please may the Convener confirm:

Question

- (1) Since January 2018 to date, per month and by ward:
 - a) How many were responded to within the agreed designated response timeframe?
 - b) How many are outstanding?

Answer

(1)

Question

- (2) The follow-up procedure for informing councillors/staff of the status/progress of requests received.
- Answer (2)